USDAA Sanctioned Agility Test
American K9 Country
Judges: Ashley Anderson, Harpers Ferry, W.V.

Building opens at 7:00a.m.
Check-in and measuring each day start at 7:20 a.m.
First dog on Line at 8:00 a.m.

CLASS SCHEDULE

New
England

Friday, May 14, 2021

Intro Jumpers - 2 Entries

Starters Jumpers - 7 Entries
Performance I Jumpers - 2 Entries
Advanced Jumpers - 1 Entry
Performance II Jumpers - 4 Entries
Masters Jumpers - 25 Entries
PIII/Veterans Jumpers - 21 Entries
MC Biathlon Jumpers - 12 Entries
PMC Biathlon Jumpers - 6 Entries
Intro Snooker

Starters Snooker - 6 Entries
Performance I Snooker - 2 Entries
Advanced Snooker

Performance II Snooker - 2 Entries
Masters Snooker - 25 Entries
Performance III Snooker - 13 Entries
Veterans Snooker - 2 Entries

MC Biathlon Standard - 12 Entries
PMC Biathlon Standard - 6 Entries
Intro Standard - 2 Entries

Starters Standard - 5 Entries
Performance I Standard - 2 Entries
Advanced Standard - 2 Entries
Performance II Standard - 4 Entries
Masters Standard - 22 Entries
Veterans Standard - 1 Entry

PIII Standard - 14 Entries

Intro Gamblers

Starters Gamblers - 6 Entries
Performance I Gamblers - 2 Entries
Advanced Gamblers

Performance II Gamblers - 4 Entries
Masters Gamblers - 23 Entries

P III Gamblers - 10 Entries
Veterans Gamblers - 1 Entry

Saturday, May 15, 2021

MISC - 8 Entries

MISC PEREF - 3 Entries

Masters Gamblers - 26 Entries

P IIT Gamblers - 10 Entries
Veterans Gamblers

Advanced Gamblers - 1 Entry
Performance II Gamblers - 4 Entries
Starters Gamblers - 4 Entries
Performance I Gamblers - 2 Entries
Intro Gamblers

Grand Prix Qualifier - 21 Entries
PGP Qualifier - 11 Entries

Masters Standard - 24 Entries
Veterans Standard

Performance III Standard - 9 Entries
Advanced Standard

Performance II Standard - 4 Entries
Starters Standard - 2 Entries
Performance I Standard - 4 Entries
Intro Standard - 1 Entry

Combined Pairs - 16 Entries

Perf. Combined Pairs - 12 Entries

Sunday, May 16, 2021

MISC - 13 Entries

MISC PERF - 1 Entry

Masters Standard - 28 Entries

P III Standard - 10 Entries
Veterans Standard - 1 Entry
Advanced Standard - 2 Entries
Performance II Standard - 3 Entries
Starters Standard - 6 Entries
Performance I Standard - 2 Entries
Intro Standard

Masters Snooker - 28 Entries
Performance III Snooker - 12 Entries
Veterans Snooker - 1 Entry
Advanced Snooker

Performance II Snooker - 1 Entry
Starters Snooker - 7 Entries
Performance I Snooker - 3 Entries
Intro Snooker

Steeplechase - 37 Entries

Perf. Speed Jumping - 12 Entries
Masters Jumpers - 27 Entries

P IIl/Veterans Jumpers - 15 Entries
Advanced Jumpers - 2 Entries
Performance II Jumpers - 3 Entries
Starters Jumpers - 7 Entries
Performance I Jumpers - 1 Entry
Intro Jumpers

PLEASE BE ATTENTIVE TO ANNOUNCEMENTS THROUGHOUT THE EVENT FOR LAST MINUTE CHANGES.

event with 246 entries on Friday,

There are 109 dogs entered in this

162 entries on Saturday, and 222 entries on Sunday for a total of 630 entries.




Ring 1:

20": 1
12004

12": 1
08002

Ring 1:

24": 3
24007
24006
24001

22": 2
22023
22013

20": 1
20021

l6": 1
16006

Ring 1:

le": 2
16020
16003

Ring 1:

22": 1
22011

Ring 1:

le": 1
16018

14": 2
14009
14006

8": 1
08005

Ring 1:

12": 2
12012
12002

24": 1
24003

22": 9
22005
22022
22018
22016
22015
22008

Running Order List
Friday, May 14, 2021

Intro Jumpers

competitor

Twig, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler
competitor

Tucker, All-American, Nichole MacDonald

Starters Jumpers

competitors

Otis, Golden Retriever, Mike Corriveau
Pilot, Border Collie, Ashley Polson

Yikes!, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Gauthier

competitors
Link, Border Collie,
Extra, Border Collie,

Kristen Diedrich
Sara Aubois

competitor
Bonzo, Border Collie, Cindy Ratner
competitor

Viva, Min. American, Sue Lohrer

Performance I Jumpers

competitors
Pico, All-American, Andrea Donald
Dan, All-American, Annie Riecken

Advanced Jumpers

competitor

Nerys, Sporting Lucas Terrier, Carolyn Ross

Performance II Jumpers

competitor
Bonney, English Shepherd, Annie Riecken

competitors
Brio, Border Collie, Lori Chamberland
Bella, Shetland Sheepdog, Amanda Wrobel

competitor
Norm!, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Amanda Fleischmann

Masters Jumpers

competitors

Tiana, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau
Chibi, Jack Russell Terrier, Mich Powers
competitor

Riggs, Border Collie, Betty Belliveau

competitors

August, Border Collie, Noreen Scelzo
Beinn, Border Collie, Linda Medcraft
Varsity, Border Collie, Kathy Clement
Dugan, Australian Shepherd, Shona Michaud
Nate, Border Collie, Lauren Kras

Jaxx, Border Collie, Kit Erskine

22006
22004
22003

20": 4
20008
20003
20001
20004

16": 6
16023
16021
16019
16017
16007
16004

14": 2
14002
14001

10": 1
10001

Ring 1:

20": 4
20019
20018
20015
20020

16": 5
16005
16016
16015
16012
16009

14": 3
14008
14007
14004

12": 8
12013
12011
12010
12009
12008
12006
12005
12001

4": 1
04001

Ring 1:

12": 1
12002

22": 6
22022
22016
22015
22011
22008
22005

24": 1
24003

10": 1
10001

Ribo, Australian Shepherd, Cindy Buckholt
Moss, Border Collie, Alda McCabe
Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson

competitors

Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell

Rook, Border Collie, Elise Moodie
Groovee, Border Collie, Valori Duff
Little Gem, Border Collie, Noreen Scelzo

competitors

Beau, All-American, Cassie Gress

Teddy, Min. American, Sue Lohrer

Tuukka, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau
Fuji, , Mich Powers

Tiffany, Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce Thibodeau
Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola

competitors
Brio, Miniature Schnauzer, Cynthia Gustafson
Olive, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland

competitor

Sushi, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane Plamondon

Performance III/Veterans Jumpers

competitors

Ridley, Border Collie, Sara Aubois

Ty, Australian Shepherd, Lyn Scribner
Halliah, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Gauthier
Misha, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen Diedrich

competitors

Clewe, Border Collie, Lauren Kras
Bigzbee, All-American, Carolyn Ross
Penny, All-American, Miranda Jones
Targa, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler
Mags, Brittany, Kim Tees

competitors

Gus, Shetland Sheepdog, Sally McIntyre
Dahli, Border Collie, Lauren Kras

Yaz, Australian Shepherd, Kathy Horn

competitors

Dahli, Australian Cattle Dog, Heather Ferguson
Swift, Border Collie, Linda Medcraft

Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane Plamondon
Sinnie, Shetland Sheepdog, Sally McIntyre
Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco
Trudy, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler
Dyson, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland

Finn, Australian Cattle Dog, Heather Ferguson

competitor
Dixie, Jack Russell Terrier, Michael Labriola

Masters Challenge Biathlon Jumpers

competitor
Chibi, Jack Russell Terrier, Mich Powers

competitors

Beinn, Border Collie, Linda Medcraft

Dugan, Australian Shepherd, Shona Michaud
Nate, Border Collie, Lauren Kras

Nerys, Sporting Lucas Terrier, Carolyn Ross
Jaxx, Border Collie, Kit Erskine

August, Border Collie, Noreen Scelzo

competitor
Riggs, Border Collie, Betty Belliveau

competitor

Sushi, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane Plamondon



16": 3
16021
16017
16004

Ring 1:

16": 3
16012
16009
16005

20": 3
20020
20019
20015

Ring 1:

24": 2
24007
24006

22": 2
22013
22001

20": 1
20021

l16": 1
16006

Ring 1:

16": 1
16003

8": 1
08005

Ring 1:

14": 2
14009
14006

Ring 1:

12": 2
12002
12012

20": 4
20003
20004
20001
20008

24": 2
24003
20020

competitors

Teddy, Min. American,
Fuji, , Mich Powers
Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola

Sue Lohrer

Perf. Masters Challenge Biathlon Jumpers
competitors
Targa, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler

Mags, Brittany, Kim Tees
Clewe, Border Collie, Lauren Kras

competitors

Misha, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen Diedrich
Ridley, Border Collie, Sara Aubois

Halliah, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Gauthier

Starters Snooker

competitors
Otis, Golden Retriever, Mike Corriveau
Pilot, Border Collie, Ashley Polson

competitors
Extra, Border Collie,
Joplin, Border Collie,

Sara Aubois
Dawn Kubichko

competitor
Bonzo, Border Collie, Cindy Ratner

competitor

Viva, Min. American, Sue Lohrer

Performance I Snooker

competitor
Dan, All-American, Annie Riecken

competitor
Norm!, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Amanda Fleischmann

Performance II Snooker

competitors
Brio, Border Collie, Lori Chamberland
Bella, Shetland Sheepdog, Amanda Wrobel

Masters Snooker

competitors
Chibi, Jack Russell Terrier, Mich Powers
Tiana, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau

competitors

Rook, Border Collie, Elise Moodie

Little Gem, Border Collie, Noreen Scelzo
Groovee, Border Collie, Valori Duff
Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell

competitors
Riggs, Border Collie, Betty Belliveau
Misha, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen Diedrich

22": 10 competitors

22004
12008
22003
22005
22024
22015
22016
22006

Moss, Border Collie, Alda McCabe

Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco
Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson

August, Border Collie, Noreen Scelzo
Apache, Border Collie, Dawn Kubichko
Nate, Border Collie, Lauren Kras

Dugan, Australian Shepherd, Shona Michaud
Ribo, Australian Shepherd, Cindy Buckholt

22018
22022

16": 5
16023
16007
16004
16017
16019

10": 2
10003
10001

Ring 1:

14": 3
14007
14004
14008

16": 3
16012
16009
16015

20": 2
20017
20018

12": 4
12010
12013
12005
12009

8": 1
08003

Ring 1:

12": 1
12001

4": 1
04001

Ring 1:

12": 1
12002

22": 6
22022
22016
22015
22011
22008
22005

24": 1
24003

16": 3
16021
16017
16004

10": 1
10001

Varsity, Border Collie, Kathy Clement
Beinn, Border Collie, Linda Medcraft

competitors

Beau, All-American, Cassie Gress

Tiffany, Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce Thibodeau
Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola

Fuji, , Mich Powers
Tuukka, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau
competitors

Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess

Sushi, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane Plamondon

Performance III Snooker

competitors

Dahli, Border Collie, Lauren Kras

Yaz, Australian Shepherd, Kathy Horn
Gus, Shetland Sheepdog, Sally McIntyre

competitors

Targa, Labrador Retriever,
Mags, Brittany, Kim Tees
Penny, All-American, Miranda Jones

Sandra Bixler

competitors
Maya, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchy
Ty, Australian Shepherd, Lyn Scribner

competitors

Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane Plamondon
Dahli, Australian Cattle Dog, Heather Ferguson
Dyson, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland
Sinnie, Shetland Sheepdog, Sally McIntyre

competitor
Zep, Shetland Sheepdog, Cindy Ratner

Veterans Snooker

competitor
Finn, Australian Cattle Dog, Heather Ferguson

competitor
Dixie, Jack Russell Terrier, Michael Labriola

Masters Challenge Biathlon Standard

competitor
Chibi, Jack Russell Terrier, Mich Powers

competitors

Beinn, Border Collie, Linda Medcraft

Dugan, Australian Shepherd, Shona Michaud
Nate, Border Collie, Lauren Kras

Nerys, Sporting Lucas Terrier, Carolyn Ross
Jaxx, Border Collie, Kit Erskine

August, Border Collie, Noreen Scelzo

competitor
Riggs, Border Collie, Betty Belliveau

competitors

Teddy, Min. American,
Fuji, , Mich Powers
Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola

Sue Lohrer

competitor

Sushi, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane Plamondon



Ring 1: Perf. Masters Challenge Biathlon Standard 22012 Nor'e, Border Collie, Dawn Kubichko
22008 Jaxx, Border Collie, Kit Erskine

22006 Ribo, Australian Shepherd, Cindy Buckholt
22004 Moss, Border Collie, Alda McCabe
22003 Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson

16": 3 competitors
16012 Targa, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler
16009 Mags, Brittany, Kim Tees

16005 Clewe, Border Collie, Lauren Kras i
20": 2 competitors

20008 Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell

20": 3 competitors .
20001 Groovee, Border Collie, Valori Duff

20020 Misha, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen Diedrich
20019 Ridley, Border Collie, Sara Aubois

20015 Halliah, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Gauthier 16": 5 competitors

16023 Beau, All-American, Cassie Gress
16019 Tuukka, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau
. 16017 Fuji, , Mich Powers
I(ng 1: Intro Standard 16007 Tiffany, Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce Thibodeau

16004 Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola
20": 1 competitor

12004 Twig, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler 14": 1 competitor
14001 Olive, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland
12": 1 competitor
08002 Tucker, All-American, Nichole MacDonald 10": 2 competitors
10003 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess
10001 Sushi, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane Plamondon
Ring 1: Starters Standard

24": 3 competitors Ring 1: Veterans Standard

24007 Otis, Golden Retriever, Mike Corriveau

24004 Journey, Belgian Malinois, Kathy Fardy 16": 1 competitor

24001 Yikes!, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Gauthier 16016 Bigzbee, All-American, Carolyn Ross

22": 1 competitor

22013 Extra, Border Collie, Sara Auboi .
Fhrdy Borger moSiie, bara Aubois Ring 1: Performance I1I Standard

20": 1 competitor

20021 Bonzo, Border Collie, Cindy Ratner 8": 1 competitor
08003 Zep, Shetland Sheepdog, Cindy Ratner

12": 3 competitors

Rlng 1: Performance I Standard 12010 Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane Plamondon
. 12009 Sinnie, Shetland Sheepdog, Sally McIntyre
16": 1 competitor 12013 Dahli, Australian Cattle Dog, Heather Ferguson

16020 Pico, All-American, Andrea Donald

14": 2 competitors

8": 1 competitor 14008 Gus, Shetland Sheepdog, Sally McIntyre
08005 Norm!, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Amanda Fleischmann 14004 Yaz, Australian Shepherd, Kathy Horn

16": 4 competitors

Rlng 1: Advanced Standard 16005 Clewe, Border Collie, Lauren Kras
16012 Targa, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler
22": 2 competitors 16009 Mags, Brittany, Kim Tees
22014 zinc, Border Collie, Deirdre Ryan 12008 Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco

22011 Nerys, Sporting Lucas Terrier, Carolyn Ross
20": 4 competitors

20020 Misha, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen Diedrich
20018 Ty, Australian Shepherd, Lyn Scribner

20015 Halliah, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Gauthier
20005 Tucker, Labrador Retriever, Kathy Fardy

Ring 1: Performance II Standard

16": 2 competitors
16018 Bonney, English Shepherd, Annie Riecken
16015 Penny, All-American, Miranda Jones .
' ' Ring 1: Starters Gamblers
14": 2 competitors .
14009 Brio, Border Collie, Lori Chamberland 24": 3 competitors
14006 Bella, Shetland Sheepdog, Amanda Wrobel 24007 Otis, Golden Retriever, Mike Corriveau
24004 Journey, Belgian Malinois, Kathy Fardy
24006 Pilot, Border Collie, Ashley Polson
Ring 1: Masters Standard 22": 2 competitors
22023 Link, Border Collie, Kristen Diedrich

12": 2 competitors 22001 Joplin, Border Collie, Dawn Kubichko

12012 Tiana, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau

12002 Chibi, Jack Russell Terrier, Mich Powers 20": 1 competitor

A 20021 Bonzo, Border Collie, Cindy Ratner
24": 1 competitor

24003 Riggs, Border Collie, Betty Belliveau

22": 9 competitors

22022 Beinn, Border Collie, Linda Medcraft
22018 Varsity, Border Collie, Kathy Clement
22016 Dugan, Australian Shepherd, Shona Michaud
22015 Nate, Border Collie, Lauren Kras



Ring 1: Performance I Gamblers

16": 2 competitors
16020 Pico, All-American, Andrea Donald
16003 Dan, All-American, Annie Riecken

Ring 1: Performance III Gamblers

Ring 1: Performance II Gamblers i
20": 2 competitors

20018 Ty, Australian Shepherd, Lyn Scribner

16": 2 competitors i - )
20011 Paulie Girl, Border Collie, Dawn Kubichko

16018 Bonney, English Shepherd, Annie Riecken

16015 Penny, All-American, Miranda Jones )
16": 3 competitors

14": 2 competitors 16012 Targa, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler

14009 Brio, Border Collie, Lori Chamberland 16005  Mags, Brittany, Kim Tees
14006 Bella, Shetland Sheepdog, Amanda Wrobel 16005 Clewe, Border Collie, Lauren Kras

14": 1 competitor
14004 Yaz, Australian Shepherd, Kathy Horn

Ring 1: Masters Gamblers

12": 3 competitors

24": 3 c9mpetitors . . 12010 Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane Plamondon
24003 Riggs, Border Collie, Betty Belliveau . 12005 Dyson, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland
20020 Misha, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen Diedrich 12013 Dahli, Australian Cattle Dog, Heather Ferguson

20005 Tucker, Labrador Retriever, Kathy Fardy

8": 1 competitor

22": 9 competitors 08003 Zep, Shetland Sheepdog, Cindy Ratner
22015 Nate, Border Collie, Lauren Kras

22014 Zinc, Border Collie, Deirdre Ryan

22012 Nor'e, Border Collie, Dawn Kubichko
22008 Jaxx, Border Collie, Kit Erskine

12008 Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco )
22006 Ribo, Australian Shepherd, Cindy Buckholt 16": 1 competitor ,

22018 Varsity, Border Collie, Kathy Clement 16022 Corey, Labrador Retriever, Kathy Fardy
22004 Moss, Border Collie, Alda McCabe

22003 Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson

Ring 1: Veterans Gamblers

20": 1 competitor
20008 Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell

16": 5 competitors

16019 Tuukka, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau
16023 Beau, All-American, Cassie Gress

16017 Fuji, , Mich Powers

16007 Tiffany, Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce Thibodeau
16004 Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola

14": 1 competitor
14001 Olive, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland

12": 2 competitors
12012 Tiana, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau
12002 Chibi, Jack Russell Terrier, Mich Powers

10": 2 competitors
10003 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess
10001 Sushi, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane Plamondon



Ring 1:

24": 1
24006

22": 2
22019
22015

20": 2
20008
20002

16": 2
16023
12004

10": 1
10001

Ring 1:

20": 1
20016

le": 1
16003

8": 1
08005

Ring 1:

12": 2
12012
12002

22": 9
22022
22018
22017
22015
22009
22008
22006
22003
12008

24": 2
24003
20020

20": 4
20008
20006
20002
20001

14": 1
14001

16": 5
16023
16019
16017
16007
16002

Running Order List
Saturday, May 15, 2021

MISC

competitor

Pilot, Border Collie, Ashley Polson
competitors

Mimic, Australian Shepherd, Robert Aylott
Nate, Border Collie, Lauren Kras

competitors
Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell
Gwen, Border Collie, Maureen Melo

competitors
Beau, All-American, Cassie Gress
Twig, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler

competitor

Sushi, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane Plamondon

MISC PERF

competitor
Harrison, Labrador Retriever, Betty Johnston
competitor

Dan, All-American, Annie Riecken

competitor

Norm!, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Amanda Fleischmann

Masters Gamblers

competitors
Tiana, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau
Chibi, Jack Russell Terrier, Mich Powers

competitors

Beinn, Border Collie, Linda Medcraft
Varsity, Border Collie, Kathy Clement
Nya, Border Collie, Kelly Gautreau

Nate, Border Collie, Lauren Kras

Bob, Border Collie, Mark Wirant

Jaxx, Border Collie, Kit Erskine

Ribo, Australian Shepherd, Cindy Buckholt
Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson

Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco

competitors
Riggs, Border Collie, Betty Belliveau
Misha, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen Diedrich

competitors

Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell

Allie, Australian Shepherd, Dianne McCormick
Gwen, Border Collie, Maureen Melo

Groovee, Border Collie, Valori Duff

competitor

Olive, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland
competitors

Beau, All-American,
Tuukka,
Fuji, ,
Tiffany,
Ada, Min.

Cassie Gress

Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau
Mich Powers

Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce Thibodeau
American, Michelle DuBois

10":

10003
10002
10001

3

competitors

Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess

Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
Sushi, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane Plamondon

Ring 1: Performance III Gamblers

16":

16005
16014
16013
16012
16011

14":
14004
14007

12":
12010
12005

8":
08001

5

2

2

1

competitors

Clewe, Border Collie, Lauren Kras

Tyme, Border Collie, Kelly Gautreau
Magnum, Border Collie, Sandie Hanlon
Targa, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler
Zesty, Border Collie, Sharon Wirant

competitors
Yaz, Australian Shepherd, Kathy Horn
Dahli, Border Collie, Lauren Kras

competitors
Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog,
Dyson, Miniature Schnauzer,

Jane Plamondon
Meg Haviland

competitor

Dee, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

Ring 1: Advanced Gamblers

24":
24002

1

competitor

Blitzen, All-American, Kim Wojick

Ring 1: Performance I Gamblers

20":
20016

16":
16018
16015

14":
14009

1

2

1

competitor

Harrison, Labrador Retriever, Betty Johnston
competitors

Bonney, English Shepherd, Annie Riecken
Penny, All-American, Miranda Jones
competitor

Brio, Border Collie, Lori Chamberland

Ring 1: Starters Gamblers

24":
24006

22":
22023
22019

12":
12003

1

2

1

competitor

Pilot, Border Collie, Ashley Polson
competitors

Link, Border Collie, Kristen Diedrich
Mimic, Australian Shepherd, Robert Aylott

competitor

Dragon, Beagle, Cindy Buckholt

Ring 1: Performance I Gamblers

16":
16003

14":
14005

1

1

competitor
Dan, All-American, Annie Riecken
competitor

Dexter, All-American, Elizabeth Smith



Ring 1: Grand Prix Qualifier

12": 2 competitors
12012 Tiana, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau
12002 Chibi, Jack Russell Terrier, Mich Powers

20": 4 competitors

20006 Allie, Australian Shepherd, Dianne McCormick

20004 Little Gem, Border Collie, Noreen Scelzo
20002 Gwen, Border Collie, Maureen Melo
20001 Groovee, Border Collie, Valori Duff

22": 7 competitors
22022 Beinn, Border Collie, Linda Medcraft

22019 Mimic, Australian Shepherd, Robert Aylott

22018 Varsity, Border Collie, Kathy Clement
22017 Nya, Border Collie, Kelly Gautreau
22009 Bob, Border Collie, Mark Wirant

22008 Jaxx, Border Collie, Kit Erskine
22005 August, Border Collie, Noreen Scelzo

24": 2 competitors
24003 Riggs, Border Collie, Betty Belliveau
24002 Blitzen, All-American, Kim Wojick

16": 3 competitors

16019 Tuukka, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau

16017 Fuji, , Mich Powers

16007 Tiffany, Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce Thibodeau

10": 2 competitors
10003 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess
10001 Sushi, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane Plamondon

14": 1 competitor
14001 Olive, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland

Ring 1: Performance Grand Prix Qualifier

14": 3 competitors

14003 River (Mc), Australian Shepherd, Dianne
McCormick

14009 Brio, Border Collie, Lori Chamberland

14004 Yaz, Australian Shepherd, Kathy Horn

16": 6 competitors

16013 Magnum, Border Collie, Sandie Hanlon
16012 Targa, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler
16011 Zesty, Border Collie, Sharon Wirant
16005 Clewe, Border Collie, Lauren Kras

12008 Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco

16010 Hana, Australian Shepherd, Dianne McCormick

12": 1 competitor

12010 Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane Plamondon

8": 1 competitor
08001 Dee, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

Ring 1: Masters Standard

12": 2 competitors
12012 Tiana, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau
12002 Chibi, Jack Russell Terrier, Mich Powers

22": 8 competitors

22022 Beinn, Border Collie, Linda Medcraft
22018 Varsity, Border Collie, Kathy Clement
22017 Nya, Border Collie, Kelly Gautreau
22015 Nate, Border Collie, Lauren Kras
22009 Bob, Border Collie, Mark Wirant

22008 Jaxx, Border Collie, Kit Erskine

22006 Ribo, Australian Shepherd, Cindy Buckholt

22003 Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson

20": 3 competitors

20008
20002
20001

24" :
24003
24002

16":

16023
16019
16017
16007
16002

14":
14001

10":
10003
10002
10001

2

5

1

3

Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell
Gwen, Border Collie, Maureen Melo
Groovee, Border Collie, Valori Duff

competitors
Riggs, Border Collie, Betty Belliveau
Blitzen, All-American, Kim Wojick

competitors

Beau, All-American, Cassie Gress

Tuukka, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau
Fuji, , Mich Powers

Tiffany, Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce Thibodeau
Ada, Min. American, Michelle DuBois

competitor
Olive, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland

competitors

Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess

Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
Sushi, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane Plamondon

Ring 1: Performance III Standard

12":
12013
12010

14":
14004

16":

16014
16012
16011
16005
12008

20":
20020

2

1

5

1

competitors
Dahli, Australian Cattle Dog, Heather Ferguson
Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane Plamondon

competitor
Yaz, Australian Shepherd, Kathy Horn

competitors

Tyme, Border Collie, Kelly Gautreau
Targa, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler
Zesty, Border Collie, Sharon Wirant
Clewe, Border Collie, Lauren Kras
Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco

competitor
Misha, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen Diedrich

Ring 1: Performance II Standard

20":
20016

16":
16018
16015

14":
14009

1

2

1

competitor
Harrison, Labrador Retriever, Betty Johnston

competitors
Bonney, English Shepherd, Annie Riecken
Penny, All-American, Miranda Jones

competitor
Brio, Border Collie, Lori Chamberland

Ring 1: Starters Standard

22":
22019

12":
12003

1

1

competitor
Mimic, Australian Shepherd, Robert Aylott

competitor
Dragon, Beagle, Cindy Buckholt

Ring 1: Performance I Standard

16":
16013
16003

14":
14005

8":
08005

2

1

1

competitors
Magnum, Border Collie, Sandie Hanlon
Dan, All-American, Annie Riecken

competitor
Dexter, All-American, Elizabeth Smith

competitor
Norm!, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Amanda Fleischmann



Ring 1: Intro Standard

12": 1 competitor
08002 Tucker, All-American, Nichole MacDonald

Ring 1: Combined Pairs

22003 Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson
22018 Varsity, Border Collie, Kathy Clement

20020 Misha, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen Diedrich
22015 Nate, Border Collie, Lauren Kras

16023 Beau, All-American, Cassie Gress

o

16017 Fuji, , Mich Powers
22009 Bob, Border Collie, Mark Wirant

16019 Tuukka, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau
20008 Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell

12012 Tiana, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau
16007 Tiffany, Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce Thibodeau

12002 Chibi, Jack Russell Terrier, Mich Powers
14001 Olive, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland

10003 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess

10001 Sushi, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane Plamondon
10002 Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

Ring 1: Perf. Combined Pairs

14009 Brio, Border Collie, Lori Chamberland
20016 Harrison, Labrador Retriever, Betty Johnston

16005 Clewe, Border Collie, Lauren Kras
16012 Targa, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler

14007 Dahli, Border Collie, Lauren Kras
16018 Bonney, English Shepherd, Annie Riecken

14004 Yaz, Australian Shepherd, Kathy Horn
16011 Zesty, Border Collie, Sharon Wirant

12005 Dyson, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland
12013 Dahli, Australian Cattle Dog, Heather Ferguson

08001 Dee, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
12010 Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane Plamondon



Running Order List
Sunday, May 16, 2021

Ring 1: MISC

24":
24006
24001

22":

22019
22015
22007

20":

20022
20012
20010
20009

l6":
16025
12004

14":
14001

10":
10001

2

3

4

2

1

1

competitors
Pilot, Border Collie, Ashley Polson
Yikes!, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Gauthier

competitors

Mimic, Australian Shepherd, Robert Aylott
Nate, Border Collie, Lauren Kras

Decker, Australian Shepherd, Alicia Kerr

competitors

Ria, Border Collie, Carolyn Rancourt
Sydney, Border Collie, Kimberly Smith
SoBright, Border Collie, Deirdre Ryan
Holly, Australian Shepherd, Stacy Ux

competitors
Lotus, Border Collie, Carolyn Rancourt
Twig, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler

competitor
Olive, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland

competitor

Sushi, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane Plamondon

Ring 1: MISC PERF

16":
16003

1

competitor
Dan, All-American, Annie Riecken

Ring 1: Masters Standard

12":
12012
12002

24":
24005
24003

20":

20013
20012
20003
20002
20001

22":

22015
22018
22010
22021
22009
22008
22007
22003
22002

2

2

5

competitors
Tiana, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau
Chibi, Jack Russell Terrier, Mich Powers
competitors

Wycked, Labrador Retriever,
Riggs, Border Collie,

Lysa Knight Goguen
Betty Belliveau

competitors

Rebel, Australian Koolie, Jennifer Johnson
Sydney, Border Collie, Kimberly Smith
Rook, Border Collie, Elise Moodie

Gwen, Border Collie, Maureen Melo

Groovee, Border Collie, Valori Duff

10 competitors

Nate, Border Collie, Lauren Kras

Varsity, Border Collie, Kathy Clement
Pistol, Australian Shepherd, Stacy Ux
Logic, Australian Koolie, Ramunas Svarcas
Bob, Border Collie, Mark Wirant

Jaxx, Border Collie, Kit Erskine

Decker, Australian Shepherd, Alicia Kerr
Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson

Fanta, Labrador Retriever, Pamela

Kimel-Pellitier

22020

16":

16023
16019
16017
16007
16002
16001

6

Magic, Australian Koolie, Jennifer Johnson
competitors

Beau, All-American, Cassie Gress

Tuukka, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau

Fuji, , Mich Powers

Tiffany, Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce Thibodeau
Ada, Min. American, Michelle DuBois

Gnome, Kyi-Leo, Leslie Sullivan

10": 2 competitors
10003 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess
10001 Sushi, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane Plamondon

14": 1 competitor
14001 Olive, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland

Ring 1: Performance III Standard

16": 4 competitors

16025 Lotus, Border Collie, Carolyn Rancourt
16012 Targa, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler
16005 Clewe, Border Collie, Lauren Kras

12008 Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco

20": 3 competitors

20020 Misha, German Shepherd Dog,
20018 Ty, Australian Shepherd, Lyn Scribner
20015 Halliah, German Shepherd Dog,

12": 2 competitors
12010 Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane Plamondon
12007 Zeeva, Australian Cattle Dog,

8": 1 competitor

08004 Vinny, Jack Russell Terrier, Beth Gagnon

Ring 1: Veterans Standard

16": 1 competitor

16016 Bigzbee, All-American, Carolyn Ross

Ring 1: Advanced Standard
22": 2 competitors
22014 Zinc, Border Collie, Deirdre Ryan
22011 Nerys, Sporting Lucas Terrier,
Ring 1: Performance II Standard

16": 3 competitors

16024 Miso, Portuguese Water Dog, Chris Frado
16018 Bonney, English Shepherd, Annie Riecken
16015 Penny, All-American, Miranda Jones

Ring 1: Starters Standard

24": 2 competitors
24007 Otis, Golden Retriever, Mike Corriveau
24001 Yikes!, German Shepherd Dog,

22": 1 competitor
22019 Mimic, Australian Shepherd, Robert Aylott

20": 2 competitors
20022 Ria, Border Collie, Carolyn Rancourt
20009 Holly, Australian Shepherd, Stacy Ux

12": 1 competitor

12003 Dragon, Beagle, Cindy Buckholt

Ring 1: Performance I Standard

14": 1 competitor

14005 Dexter, All-American, Elizabeth Smith
8": 1 competitor

08005

Kristen Diedrich

Joyce Gauthier

Sue Ferguson

Carolyn Ross

Joyce Gauthier

Norm!, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Amanda Fleischmann



Ring 1: Masters Snooker

12":
12002
12012

20":

20013
20004
20001
20002
20003
20012

22":
12008
22002

2

6

competitors
Chibi, Jack Russell Terrier, Mich Powers
Tiana, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau

competitors

Rebel, Australian Koolie, Jennifer Johnson
Little Gem, Border Collie, Noreen Scelzo
Groovee, Border Collie, Valori Duff

Gwen, Border Collie, Maureen Melo

Rook, Border Collie, Elise Moodie

Sydney, Border Collie, Kimberly Smith

10 competitors

Garnet, Rottweiler,
Fanta,

Paula Miloglav-Recco
Labrador Retriever, Pamela

Kimel-Pellitier

22021
22003
22007
22009
22015
22018
22020
22005

24":
20020
24003

16":
16001
16002
16007
16017
16019
16023

10":
10001
10003

2

6

2

Logic, Australian Koolie, Ramunas Svarcas
Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson

Decker, Australian Shepherd, Alicia Kerr
Bob, Border Collie, Mark Wirant

Nate, Border Collie, Lauren Kras

Varsity, Border Collie, Kathy Clement
Magic, Australian Koolie, Jennifer Johnson
August, Border Collie, Noreen Scelzo

competitors
Misha, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen Diedrich
Riggs, Border Collie, Betty Belliveau

competitors
Gnome, Kyi-Leo, Leslie Sullivan

Ada, Min. American, Michelle DuBois
Tiffany, Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce Thibodeau
Fuji, , Mich Powers
Tuukka, Shetland Sheepdog,
Beau, All-American,

Lynn Thibodeau
Cassie Gress

competitors
Sushi, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane Plamondon
Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess

Ring 1: Performance III Snooker

14":
14007

20":

20015
20017
20018

l6":

16012
16015
16005
16025

12":

12005
12007
12010

8":
08004

1

3

4

3

1

competitor

Dahli, Border Collie, Lauren Kras
competitors

Halliah, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Gauthier
Maya, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchy

Ty, Australian Shepherd, Lyn Scribner

competitors

Targa, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler
Penny, All-American, Miranda Jones
Clewe, Border Collie, Lauren Kras

Lotus, Border Collie, Carolyn Rancourt

competitors

Dyson, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland
Zeeva, Australian Cattle Dog, Sue Ferguson
Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane Plamondon

competitor

Vinny, Jack Russell Terrier, Beth Gagnon

Ring 1: Veterans Snooker

16":
16022

1

competitor

Corey, Labrador Retriever, Kathy Fardy

10

Ring 1: Performance II Snooker

16": 1 competitor

16024 Miso, Portuguese Water Dog, Chris Frado
Ring 1: Starters Snooker

24": 3 competitors

24007 Otis, Golden Retriever, Mike Corriveau
24006 Pilot, Border Collie, Ashley Polson

24005 Wycked, Labrador Retriever, Lysa Knight Goguen
22": 1 competitor

22019 Mimic, Australian Shepherd, Robert Aylott
20": 2 competitors

20022 Ria, Border Collie, Carolyn Rancourt

20010 SoBright, Border Collie, Deirdre Ryan

12": 1 competitor

12003 Dragon, Beagle, Cindy Buckholt
Ring 1: Performance I Snooker

16": 1 competitor

16003 Dan, All-American, Annie Riecken

14": 1 competitor

14005 Dexter, All-American, Elizabeth Smith

8": 1 competitor

08005 Norm!, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Amanda Fleischmann
Ring 1: Steeplechase

12": 2 competitors

12012 Tiana, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau
12002 Chibi, Jack Russell Terrier, Mich Powers
22": 15 competitors

22020 Magic, Australian Koolie, Jennifer Johnson
22019 Mimic, Australian Shepherd, Robert Aylott
22018 Varsity, Border Collie, Kathy Clement
22015 Nate, Border Collie, Lauren Kras

22014 7Zinc, Border Collie, Deirdre Ryan

22011 Nerys, Sporting Lucas Terrier, Carolyn Ross
22021 Logic, Australian Koolie, Ramunas Svarcas
22010 Pistol, Australian Shepherd, Stacy Ux
22009 Bob, Border Collie, Mark Wirant

22008 Jaxx, Border Collie, Kit Erskine

22007 Decker, Australian Shepherd, Alicia Kerr
22005 August, Border Collie, Noreen Scelzo

22003 Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson

22002 Fanta, Labrador Retriever, Pamela
Kimel-Pellitier

12008 Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco
24": 5 competitors

24004 Journey, Belgian Malinois, Kathy Fardy
24007 Otis, Golden Retriever, Mike Corriveau
24005 Wycked, Labrador Retriever, Lysa Knight Goguen
24003 Riggs, Border Collie, Betty Belliveau
20005 Tucker, Labrador Retriever, Kathy Fardy
20": 8 competitors

20022 Ria, Border Collie, Carolyn Rancourt

20014 Jet, Border Collie, Linda Kasparek

20013 Rebel, Australian Koolie, Jennifer Johnson
20012 Sydney, Border Collie, Kimberly Smith
20003 Rook, Border Collie, Elise Moodie

20002 Gwen, Border Collie, Maureen Melo

20004 Little Gem, Border Collie, Noreen Scelzo
20001 Groovee, Border Collie, Valori Duff



10": 2 competitors 10": 2 competitors
10003 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess 10003 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess
10001 Sushi, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane Plamondon 10001 Sushi, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane Plamondon

16": 4 competitors

16019 Tuukka, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau Rlllg 1: Performance III/Veterans Jumpers
16017 Fuji, , Mich Powers

16007 Tiffany, Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce Thibodeau 14": 1 competitor

16001 Gnome, Kyi-Leo, Leslie Sullivan 14007 Dahli, Border Collie, Lauren Kras

1a": 1 co@petthrl ) 16": 6 competitors

14001 Olive, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland 16022 Corey, Labrador Retriever, Kathy Fardy
16016 Bigzbee, All-American, Carolyn Ross
16015 Penny, All-American, Miranda Jones

Ring 1: Perf. Speed Jumping 16012 Targa, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler
16008 Gotta, Border Collie, Valori Duff
16": 7 competitors 16005 Clewe, Border Collie, Lauren Kras
16005 Clewe, Border Collie, Lauren Kras
16025 Lotus, Border Collie, Carolyn Rancourt 20": 2 competitors
16024 Miso, Portuguese Water Dog, Chris Frado 20020 Misha, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen Diedrich
16018 Bonney, English Shepherd, Annie Riecken 20018 Ty, Australian Shepherd, Lyn Scribner
16015 Penny, All-American, Miranda Jones
16012 Targa, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler 8": 1 competitor
16008 Gotta, Border Collie, Valori Duff 08004 Vinny, Jack Russell Terrier, Beth Gagnon
20": 2 competitors 12": 5 competitors
20018 Ty, Australian Shepherd, Lyn Scribner 12010 Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane Plamondon
20015 Halliah, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Gauthier 12008 Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco
12007 Zeeva, Australian Cattle Dog, Sue Ferguson
14": 1 competitor 12006 Trudy, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler
14007 Dahli, Border Collie, Lauren Kras 12005 Dyson, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland

12": 1 competitor
12010 Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane Plamondon Rlllg 1: Advanced Jumpers

028541 c9mpet1tork 11 : n 24": 1 competitor
vinny, Jack Russe Terrier, Beth Gagnon 24005 Wycked, Labrador Retriever, Lysa Knight Goguen

. 22": 1 competitor
Rlng 1: Masters Jumpers 22011 Nerys, Sporting Lucas Terrier, Carolyn Ross

12": 2 competitors

12012 Tiana, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau Rlllg 1: Performance I1I Jumpers
12002 Chibi, Jack Russell Terrier, Mich Powers :

24": 2 ; 16": 2 competitors
24063 ;9mpet1;or§ 114 B Belli 16024 Miso, Portuguese Water Dog, Chris Frado
tggs, Border Co le'. etty Belliveau 16018 Bonney, English Shepherd, Annie Riecken
20005 Tucker, Labrador Retriever, Kathy Fardy
8": 1 competitor

22": 10 coppetltors . , . 08005 Norm!, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Amanda Fleischmann
22020 Magic, Australian Koolie, Jennifer Johnson

22018 Varsity, Border Collie, Kathy Clement
22015 Nate, Border Collie, Lauren Kras

22010 Pistol, Australian Shepherd, Stacy Ux Rlllg 1: Starters Jumpers
22009 Bob, Border Collie, Mark Wirant
22021 Logic, Australian Koolie, Ramunas Svarcas 24": 3 competitors
22008 Jaxx, Border Collie, Kit Erskine 24007 Otis, Golden Retriever, Mike Corriveau
22007 Decker, Australian Shepherd, Alicia Kerr 24006 Pilot, Border Collie, Ashley Polson
22003 Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson 24004 Journey, Belgian Malinois, Kathy Fardy
22002 Fanta, Labrador Retriever, Pamela
Kimel-Pellitier 22": 2 competitors
22023 Link, Border Collie, Kristen Diedrich
20": 5 competitors 22019 Mimic, Australian Shepherd, Robert Aylott
20014 Jet, Border Collie, Linda Kasparek
20012 Sydney, Border Collie, Kimberly Smith 20": 1 competitor
20002 Gwen, Border Collie, Maureen Melo 20009 Holly, Australian Shepherd, Stacy Ux
20001 Groovee, Border Collie, Valori Duff
20013 Rebel, Australian Koolie, Jennifer Johnson 12": 1 competitor

12003 Dragon, Beagle, Cindy Buckholt

16": 5 competitors
16023 Beau, All-American, Cassie Gress

16019 Tuukka, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn Thibodeau Ring 1: Performance I Jumpers

16017 Fuji, , Mich Powers

16007 Tiffany, Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce Thibodeau 16": 1 competitor

16001 Gnome, Kyi-Leo, Leslie Sullivan 16003 Dan, All-American, Annie Riecken

14": 1 competitor
14002 Brio, Miniature Schnauzer, Cynthia Gustafson

11



